

LIABILITY RELEASE AGREEMENT

CONFIDENTIALITY STATEMENT

I understand that these sessions are private and confidential. If I receive ministry from Shawanda Barnes or any inner healing specialist team member, they are committed to respect the privacy and sensitivity of any disclosed information. However, the information, as needed, may be shared with others to further my healing process or for other reasons deemed fit.

LIABILITY RELEASE

I acknowledge that Shawanda Barnes or her team will provide biblically based Christian services which consists of inner healing and deliverance. I understand that this session is not a professional counseling meeting. I understand that Shawanda Barnes and her team, to the best of their ability, are doing what they can to assist me to achieve more freedom in my life. I further state that I have voluntarily sought assistance of my own initiative and that I am under no obligation to accept any of the advice or help that I might receive from Shawanda Barnes or said team members. I agree to hold Shawanda Barnes and Shawanda Barnes LLC free from any and all liability, loss or damage of any kind that may arise as a result of assistance which I have received.

LIABILITY RECORDING & TESTIMONIALS

Your privacy and comfortability is our goal. For legal purposes we video, or audio record each session anonymously. Your face will not be shown in the video or will be blurred out. In addition, the video or recording is used for training and testimonial purposes and can be posted on social media. We appreciate your assistance with allowing us to record. If you choose to opt out and do not want the recordings, please let us know.

GIVING

Shawanda Barnes LLC is a Christian Counseling practice. Our team members offer biblical counseling services which focuses on inner healing and deliverance. We ask that you give \$100 for the first session and then \$50 each additional. However, we minister to your needs based on a sliding scale. If you are not able to give the \$100, we ask that you let us know your budget. Contributions to Shawanda Barnes LLC are greatly appreciated and needed because they support our further development. You can give via PayPal, Cash App, or in person. Donations should be given no later than the day of the session. Due to a waiting list, if you need to cancel or reschedule your session please contact us 2 days before so that we can fill that spot.

There is a \$25 fee for no shows and or same day cancellations. Please bring a pen, notebook, and bible to your session. If you are in an online session, make sure that you're in a private space with no distractions and have access to napkins.

I have read this disclaimer and release of liability and understand and agree with it and have executed it as my free and voluntary act.

Signature

Printed Name

Date